General Description
The MAX9209/MAX9211/MAX9213/MAX9215 serialize
21 bits of LVTTL/LVCMOS parallel input data to three
LVDS outputs. A parallel rate clock on a fourth LVDS
output provides timing for deserialization.
The MAX9209/MAX9211/MAX9213/MAX9215 feature
programmable DC balance, which allows isolation
between the serializer and deserializer using AC-cou-

21-Bit Serializers
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-2828; Rev 2; 2/04
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
**EP = Exposed pad.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX9209ETM* -40°C to +85°C 48 Thin QFN-EP**
MAX9209EUM -40°C to +85°C 48 TSSOP
MAX9211ETM* -40°C to +85°C 48 Thin QFN-EP**
MAX9211EUM* -40°C to +85°C 48 TSSOP
MAX9213ETM* -40°C to +85°C 48 Thin QFN-EP**
MAX9213EUM -40°C to +85°C 48 TSSOP
MAX9215ETM* -40°C to +85°C 48 Thin QFN-EP**
MAX9215EUM* -40°C to +85°C 48 TSSOP
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
TxIN 0 - 20 21
TIMING
CONTROL PARALLEL-TO-